CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION 2015-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, DESIGNATING AN APPLICANT FOR THE ARIZONA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT RELATED TO STORM ODILE PROPERTY DAMAGE

WHEREAS, the Arizona Division of Emergency Management requires the appointment of a designated applicant for storm Odile property damage reporting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1:** Kevin Hagerich is appointed as the City of Willcox agent for reporting damage caused by storm Odile to the Arizona Division of Emergency Management, PCA No. 73028.
 - **Section 2:** The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this resolution.
- **Section 3:** The Mayor is authorized to sign the Designation of Applicant's Agent Form on behalf of the CITY.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 18th day of June, 2015.

	APPROVED/EXECUTED:
	<u>Robert A. Irvin</u> ROBERT A. IRVIN, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Virginia A. Mefford	_Ann P. Roberts ANN P. ROBERTS. City Attorney